

Renmark Paringa Council

Media Release DATE: 21 August 2023

Allan Maddocks appointed as Elected Member of Renmark Paringa Council

Renmark Paringa Council is pleased to announce the appointment of Allan Maddocks as the newest Elected Member of Council following a recent vacancy.

The appointment of Allan Maddocks comes after the recent vacancy created by the resignation of Elected Member Frank Turton.

The two candidates who were not elected in the November 2022 periodic election were asked to confirm their willingness and eligibility to be elected in this vacancy. As both did confirm their willingness and eligibility, a recount of the votes cast at the election was conducted by the Electoral Commission of South Australia, with Allan Maddocks successful in receiving the most first preference votes.

Mayor, Peter Hunter said 'we congratulate Allan Maddocks on his return as an Elected Member of Council. His experience in local government and deep roots in our community will make him an excellent addition to Council. We look forward to working together, addressing the challenges ahead and continuing to make Renmark Paringa a better place to live, work and play.'

Allan Maddocks will commence in his role as Elected Member effective immediately.

All media enquiries can be directed to: Tony Siviour, Chief Executive Officer on 8580 3000 or email council@renmarkparinga.sa.gov.au